OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME

John H Beer
Robert J Bishop
David P Bonewitz
Monica Boyer
Marilyn Cassell
Scott Clay

Mike Felker

Tyler S Haines
Daniel H Hampton
Lynn S Howie
Christy A Maull
Michael L Miner
Rachel R Miner
Rob Parker

Brian Pyle
Joseph Sobek
David A Wolkins
Kimberly Cates
Tyler Huffer

Julia L Moore
Dan Thystrup

Kip Tom

Gary Eppenbaugh
Curtis (Curt) Nisly
Mary Nisly

C Austin Rovenstine
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Candidate List - Abbreviated

KOSCIUSKO COUNTY

2026 PRIMARY ELECTION - 5/5/2026 11:59:00 PM

CONVENTION DELEGATE

PARTY

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

Republican

OFFICE TITLE

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 1

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 1

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 1

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 1

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 1

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 2

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 2

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 2

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 2

FILED DATE
1/13/2026

1/30/2026

1/30/2026

2/3/2026

1/12/2026

1/7/2026

1/13/2026

2/5/2026

1/16/2026

1/20/2026

1/27/2026

1/29/2026

1/29/2026

1/16/2026

1/7/12026

2/3/2026

2/2/2026

1/9/2026

1/30/2026

2/4/2026

1/13/2026

2/3/2026

1/28/2026

2/4/2026

2/4/2026

2/3/2026
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OFFICE CATEGORY:
BALLOT NAME

Anne Bonewitz

Brian Boyer

Matthew (Matt) Goebel
Craig Nayrocker
Randall Sterk

Sharon K Wilson
Angie Booher
Christanne (Katy) Hampton
Rhonda J Helser

Troy D Helser

Teresa Martin

Kyle A Tom

2/6/2026 12:15:13 PM

Candidate List - Abbreviated
CONVENTION DELEGATE

PARTY

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

Republican

OFFICE TITLE

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 3

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 3

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 3

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 3

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 3

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 3

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 4

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 4

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 4

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 4

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 4

Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate,
District 4

FILED DATE

1/30/2026

2/2/2026

1/15/2026

2/2/2026

2/4/2026

1/8/2026

1/8/2026

1/16/2026

1/13/2026

1/13/2026

1/20/2026

2/5/2026
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OFFICE CATEGORY:
BALLOT NAME

Melissa Cook
Luther Eberly
Barbara Fabyan
Brian Fanning
Brandi Gardner
John F Gardner
Tina Holloway
Leigh Anne Jessop
Bill Morton

Julio Reyes, Jr
Katelyn Smith
Kelly Thompson

Yesenia (Jessie) Vetor

OFFICE CATEGORY:

BALLOT NAME

Luther Eberly
Brian J Smith
Douglas Bartman
Kelly Thompson
Suzette Clayton
Julio Reyes, Jr
Kristina Long

Bill Morton
Donald Guthrie
Tina Holloway
Agnes (Aggie) Sweeney
Brandi Gardner

Sharon Krull

2/6/2026 12:15:13 PM

Candidate List - Abbreviated
CONVENTION DELEGATE

PARTY

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

OFFICE TITLE

Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate,
At Large

Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate,
At Large

PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN

PARTY

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

OFFICE TITLE

Jackson 2 Democratic Precinct Committeeman,
Kosciusko County

Plain 2 Democratic Precinct Committeeman,
Kosciusko County

Seward 2 Democratic Precinct Committeeman,
Kosciusko County

Tippecanoe 1 Democratic Precinct Committeeman,
Kosciusko County

Tippecanoe 2 Democratic Precinct Committeeman,
Kosciusko County

Tippecanoe 3 Democratic Precinct Committeeman,
Kosciusko County

Turkey Creek 5 Democratic Precinct Committeeman,
Kosciusko County

Turkey Creek 6 Democratic Precinct Committeeman,
Kosciusko County

Ward 1 Precinct 2 Democratic Precinct
Committeeman, Kosciusko County

Ward 4 Precinct 1 Democratic Precinct
Committeeman, Kosciusko County

Ward 5 Precinct 2 Democratic Precinct
Committeeman, Kosciusko County

Wayne 1 Democratic Precinct Committeeman,
Kosciusko County

Wayne 2 Democratic Precinct Committeeman,
Kosciusko County

FILED DATE

2/6/2026

2/5/2026

1/27/2026

2/5/2026

2/4/2026

1/29/2026

1/30/2026

1/15/2026

1/30/2026

2/4/2026

1/7/12026

2/5/2026

FILED DATE

2/5/2026

2/4/2026

2/4/2026

1/7/2026

1/9/2026

2/6/2026

1/26/2026

1/30/2026

1/8/2026

1/30/2026

2/4/2026

1/29/2026

2/5/2026
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Candidate List - Abbreviated

OFFICE CATEGORY: PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN
BALLOT NAME PARTY OFFICE TITLE FILED DATE
Beth Anne Cox Democratic Wayne 4 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, 2/5/2026

Kosciusko County
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