

Candidate List - Abbreviated
KOSCIUSKO COUNTY
2026 PRIMARY ELECTION - 5/5/2026 11:59:00 PM

OFFICE CATEGORY:	CONVENTION DELEGATE		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
John H Beer	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/13/2026
Robert J Bishop	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/30/2026
David P Bonewitz	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/30/2026
Monica Boyer	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	2/3/2026
Marilyn Cassell	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/12/2026
Scott Clay	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/7/2026
Mike Felker	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/13/2026
Tyler S Haines	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	2/5/2026
Daniel H Hampton	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/16/2026
Lynn S Howie	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/20/2026
Christy A Maull	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/27/2026
Michael L Miner	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/29/2026
Rachel R Miner	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/29/2026
Rob Parker	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/16/2026
Brian Pyle	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	1/7/2026
Joseph Sobek	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	2/3/2026
David A Wolkins	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, At Large	2/2/2026
Kimberly Cates	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 1	1/9/2026
Tyler Huffer	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 1	1/30/2026
Julia L Moore	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 1	2/4/2026
Dan Thystrup	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 1	1/13/2026
Kip Tom	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 1	2/3/2026
Gary Eppenbaugh	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 2	1/28/2026
Curtis (Curt) Nisly	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 2	2/4/2026
Mary Nisly	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 2	2/4/2026
C Austin Rovenstine	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 2	2/3/2026

Candidate List - Abbreviated

OFFICE CATEGORY:	CONVENTION DELEGATE			
	BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
	Anne Bonewitz	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 3	1/30/2026
	Brian Boyer	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 3	2/2/2026
	Matthew (Matt) Goebel	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 3	1/15/2026
	Craig Nayrocker	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 3	2/2/2026
	Randall Sterk	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 3	2/4/2026
	Sharon K Wilson	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 3	1/8/2026
	Angie Booher	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 4	1/8/2026
	Christanne (Katy) Hampton	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 4	1/16/2026
	Rhonda J Helser	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 4	1/13/2026
	Troy D Helser	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 4	1/13/2026
	Teresa Martin	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 4	1/20/2026
	Kyle A Tom	Republican	Kosciusko County Republican Convention Delegate, District 4	2/5/2026

Candidate List - Abbreviated

OFFICE CATEGORY:		CONVENTION DELEGATE		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE	
Melissa Cook	Democratic	Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	2/6/2026	
Luther Eberly	Democratic	Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	2/5/2026	
Barbara Fabyan	Democratic	Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	1/27/2026	
Brian Fanning	Democratic	Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	2/5/2026	
Brandi Gardner	Democratic	Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	2/4/2026	
John F Gardner	Democratic	Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	1/29/2026	
Tina Holloway	Democratic	Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	1/30/2026	
Leigh Anne Jessop	Democratic	Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	1/15/2026	
Bill Morton	Democratic	Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	1/30/2026	
Julio Reyes, Jr	Democratic	Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large		
Katelyn Smith	Democratic	Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	2/4/2026	
Kelly Thompson	Democratic	Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	1/7/2026	
Yesenia (Jessie) Vetur	Democratic	Kosciusko County Democratic Convention Delegate, At Large	2/5/2026	

OFFICE CATEGORY:		PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE	
Luther Eberly	Democratic	Jackson 2 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Kosciusko County	2/5/2026	
Brian J Smith	Democratic	Plain 2 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Kosciusko County	2/4/2026	
Douglas Bartman	Democratic	Seward 2 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Kosciusko County	2/4/2026	
Kelly Thompson	Democratic	Tippecanoe 1 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Kosciusko County	1/7/2026	
Suzette Clayton	Democratic	Tippecanoe 2 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Kosciusko County	1/9/2026	
Julio Reyes, Jr	Democratic	Tippecanoe 3 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Kosciusko County	2/6/2026	
Kristina Long	Democratic	Turkey Creek 5 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Kosciusko County	1/26/2026	
Bill Morton	Democratic	Turkey Creek 6 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Kosciusko County	1/30/2026	
Donald Guthrie	Democratic	Ward 1 Precinct 2 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Kosciusko County	1/8/2026	
Tina Holloway	Democratic	Ward 4 Precinct 1 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Kosciusko County	1/30/2026	
Agnes (Aggie) Sweeney	Democratic	Ward 5 Precinct 2 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Kosciusko County	2/4/2026	
Brandi Gardner	Democratic	Wayne 1 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Kosciusko County	1/29/2026	
Sharon Krull	Democratic	Wayne 2 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Kosciusko County	2/5/2026	

Candidate List - Abbreviated

OFFICE CATEGORY:	PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN		
BALLOT NAME	PARTY	OFFICE TITLE	FILED DATE
Beth Anne Cox	Democratic	Wayne 4 Democratic Precinct Committeeman, Kosciusko County	2/5/2026